## TRANSFER TO DIRECTLY REGISTERED SHARES



This document must be completed and submitted to your financial institution. It will take care of the transfer of your Air Liquide shares to the Air Liquide company.

**Practical information**: conversion fees and processing times may vary between financial institutions; please check with your financial institution.

| I, the undersigned:  |
|--|
| □ Mr. □ Ms.  |
| Last name First name   |
| Maiden name  |
| Address  |
| Postal code Town/City  |
| E-mail (1)   |
| Holder of account no   |
| Opened in my name at (2)   |
|  |
| Request that my financial institution enter the Air Liquide shares currently held in bearer or administered  |
| registered form in a "directly registered" account and, to this end, request that you establish a transfer order in  |
| favor of Air Liquide (Euroclear affiliate no. 847 – nature of account 09) concerning   |
| the <sup>(3)</sup> Air Liquide shares that I own.  |
| <ul><li>(1) Air Liquide communicates mainly by e-mail; the user will not receive any advertising solicitations.</li><li>(2) Name of the financial institution holding your securities account.</li><li>(3) Number of shares (in numbers or letters).</li></ul> |
|  |
|  |
| Signed inon  |
| Signature of the holder  |

+33 (0)157 05 02 26

## PROTECTION OF PERSONAL DATA

Personal data are required. They are collected by L'Air Liquide SA – 75 Quai d'Orsay 75007 Paris – for securities management purposes.

To comply with legal obligations, the data may be communicated to the competent authorities. In addition, the tools used for securities management may involve the transmission of such personal data to service providers located in non-EEA countries (in particular, the USA) for hosting purposes. In this case, we take the necessary measures to guarantee an adequate level of protection of your data through the signing of the European Commission's Standard Contractual Clauses.

For anti-money laundering purposes, the data may be communicated to the French tax authorities.

Personal data will be retained for five (5) full calendar years after the account is closed. The rights of access, rectification, deletion, and portability pertaining to the personal data that you have provided as well as the right to provide instructions regarding your personal data after your death and to request the limitation of the processing of your personal data may be exercised with Shareholder Services:

- by mail sent to the following address: AIR LIQUIDE Direction du Service Actionnaires TSA 91948 62978 ARRAS Cedex 9;
- via our online contact form: <a href="https://www.airliquide.com/group/contact-us-qdpr">https://www.airliquide.com/group/contact-us-qdpr</a>

You may also lodge a complaint with the competent data protection authority, which is the CNIL in France. Data protection officer: Laurence Thomazeau – L'Air Liquide S.A. – 75 quai d'Orsay – 75321 Paris Cedex 07.